

PRESS RELEASE

NOTICE TO HOLDERS OF THE OCEANES DUE 2023 (FR0013300381) ADJUSTMENT TO THE CONVERSION / EXCHANGE RATIO

Nantes, 10 June 2022

Holders of the bonds convertible into new shares and/or exchangeable for existing shares ("OCEANES") (ISIN: FR0013300381) are informed that the General Ordinary Meeting held on May 31, 2022, decided to distribute a dividend of €0.55 per Maisons du Monde SA share (ISIN: FR0013153541). The ex-date was June 8, 2022, and the dividend was paid on June 10, 2022.

Following this dividend payment, in accordance with paragraph 2.6.(B).10 of the terms and conditions of the OCEANES (the "Terms and Conditions"), the Conversion / Exchange Ratio (as defined in the Terms and Conditions) is adjusted from 1.012 to 1.033 Maisons du Monde SA share for 1 OCEANE (calculated to three decimal places by rounding to the nearest thousandth). The new Conversion / Exchange Ratio is effective on June 10, 2022.

About Maisons du Monde

Maisons du Monde, a uniquely positioned and beloved brand across Europe, stands as the European leader in inspirational and affordable home & living. It offers a wide and constantly renewed range of furniture and home accessories across multiple styles. Creativity, inspiration and engagement are the brand's core pillars. Leveraging its distinctive direct-to-consumer omnichannel model, the company generates over 50% of its sales digitally, through its online platform and in-store digital sales and operates 350 stores across 9 European countries. End 2020, the Group launched a curated marketplace to complement its offering and became the reference one-stop shop in inspirational and affordable home and living. In November 2021, Maisons du Monde unveiled its company purpose: "Inspiring everyone to open up to the world, to create together unique, warm and sustainable places to live."

corporate.maisonsdumonde.com

Contacts

Investor Relations Clémence Mignot-Dupeyrot Tel: (+33) 6 20 36 93 58 cmignot@maisonsdumonde.com Press Relations

Pierre Barbe Tel: (+33) 6 23 23 08 51 pbarbe@maisonsdumonde.com